Attachment 1

Application of PEG Bandwidth, LLC

Response to Question 4

The current subsidiaries of PEG Bandwidth, LLC ("Applicant") are as follows PEG Bandwidth DC, LLC, PEG Bandwidth DE, LLC, PEG Bandwidth IA, LLC, PEG Bandwidth IL, LLC, PEG Bandwidth MD, LLC, PEG Bandwidth MD, LLC, PEG Bandwidth MS, LLC, PEG Bandwidth NJ, LLC, PEG Bandwidth NY, LLC, PEG Bandwidth PA, LLC, PEG Bandwidth TX, LLC, and PEG Bandwidth VA, LLC, all Delaware limited liability companies, and Contact Network, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company.

Response to Question 9

This Application qualifies for streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12 of the Commission's Rules. Applicant is not affiliated with any foreign carrier and does not seek to resell international services of an affiliated dominant U.S. carrier that would result in a removal from streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12(c)(1) or (c)(2).

Response to Question 10

N/A - Applicant is not applying to provide private switched services over private lines.

Response to Question 11

Applicant certifies that it is not a foreign carrier, or affiliated with a foreign carrier, as defined in Section 63.09(e) of the Commission's Rules.